504856076 04/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4902815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TARA H. MCHUGH	03/16/2018
ROBERTO D. AVENA BUSTILLOS	03/16/2018
DONALD A. OLSON	03/19/2018
ZHONGLI PAN	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave., S.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15937131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)504-5060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-504-7270

Email: anita.hogan@ars.usda.gov

Correspondent Name: ROBERT JONES

Address Line 1: 5601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-1186
Address Line 4: BELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0173.17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_0173.17#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045853 FRAME: 0767

504856076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I (vie) Tare H. McHugh, Roberto D. Avena Bustilles, Consid A. Glassia and Zhongia Pasa

residing at Albany, CA. Davis, CA. Islaton, CA. and El Macaro, CA. respectively.

having invested an improvement <u>INTERNITTENT INFRARED DRYING FOR BREWERY SPENT</u> GRAIN

for which I have have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0.77.17.</u>

WHETEAS the WOTE CIVICE papers opins now your state of said insertion are assignable to the Control States by while of my local heaving made the investion while it the employ of the United States Centerines of Agriculture and or under applicable toward regulations of the Latest States Centerines of Agriculture which center the potentiagns so assignable. And

VPHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is destrous of according an exergiment of sectional patent rights.

NOV THEREFORE in consideration of these promises, I (see) horsony scorpt soil.
WORLDWIDE passes rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agenduse.

Tara H. McHagn

Noberto O. Avens Bustillos

Consid A Cleon

Zeromon Panz

N /e //E

P3[16[2818

 μ_{L}

DATE